LIVINGSTON PARISH PLANNING COMMISSION REGULAR MEETING, THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024, 6:00 P.M. LIVINGSTON PARISH COUNCIL CHAMBERS

Natalie Allen Asst. Planning Director

> Annie Ficklin Planning Secretary

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Call Meeting to Order
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Adoption of minutes of the Regular Meeting dated January 4, 2024
- 6. Adoption of minutes of the Regular Meeting dated March 7, 2024

7.	PUBLIC HEARING: The Sunset Hill Event Center		McLin Taylor, Inc	
	a. Preliminary Site Plan			
	La Hwy 442	Sect 33, T5S, R5E	Council District #9	
8.	PUBLIC HEARING: Husky Ru	McLin Taylor, Inc		
	 a. Revised Preliminary 			
	Clyde Cockerham Road	Sect 24 & 25, T7S, R3E	Council District #6	
9.	PUBLIC HEARING: The Encla	ive at Juban	McLin Taylor, Inc	
	a. Final Site Plan			
	Juban Road	Sect 9, T7S, R3E	Council District #5	
10	The Enclave at Juban		McLin Taylor, Inc	
	a. Final Site Plan			
i. Contingent on DOTD approval				
	Juban Road	Sect 9, T7S, R3E	Council District #5	
11. PUBLIC HEARING: Empire Electric			McLin Taylor, Inc	
a. Final Site Plan with Waiver				
	US Hwy 190	Sect 48, T6S, R3E	Council District #4	
12	Empire Electric		McLin Taylor, Inc	
	a. Final Site Plan with N			
	US Hwy 190	Sect 48, T6S, R3E	Council District #4	
13. PUBLIC HEARING: Livingston Executive Airport, Phase 1			Alvin Fairburn	
	a. Preliminary Site Plan			
	Jordan Lane	Sect 9 & 16, T7S, R4E	Council District #6	

- 14. Parish Attorney Comments
- **15. Parish Review Engineer Comments**
- **16. Planning Department Comments**
- 17. Planning Commission Comments
- 18. Adjourn

Natalie Allen

Livingston Parish Planning